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Section A. Transect Cross Sections
Cross sections showing pre- and postconstruction land-surface elevation for each transect are presented for the downstream 

(figs. A1–A54) and upstream (figs. A55–A102) study areas. Each figure contains an overhead view showing the location of a 
highlighted transect and the cross section for that transect.
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Figure A1.  Location and cross section for downstream transect 7.

28  Data Collected on Constructed Sandbar Habitat below Gavins Point Dam, South Dakota and Nebraska



Figure A2.  Location and cross section for downstream transect 10.

15,505,50015,506,00015,506,50015,507,000
NORTHING, IN FEET

EL
EV

AT
IO

N
, I

N
 F

EE
T 

AB
OV

E 
N

GV
D 

29

Downstream transect 10

1,060

1,070

1,080

1,090

1,100

1,110

1,120

1,130

Preconstruction

Preconstruction water surface

Postconstruction

2,230,000 2,235,000 2,240,000 2,245,000 2,250,000 2,255,000 2,260,000

15,495,000

15,500,000

15,505,000

15,510,000

EASTING, IN FEET

N
OR

TH
IN

G,
 IN

 F
EE

T

River mile 761.3

Base from Farm Service Agency digital orthophotography, 2003
Universal Transverse Mercator projection, Zone 14
Horizontal coordinates are referenced to the North American Datum of 1983 (NAD 83)
Vertical coordinates are referenced to the National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929 (NGVD 29) 

Section A. Transect Cross Sections  29



15,504,900 15,504,80015,505,400 15,505,300 15,505,200 15,505,100 15,505,00015,505,50015,505,60015,505,700
NORTHING, IN FEET

EL
EV

AT
IO

N
, I

N
 F

EE
T 

AB
OV

E 
N

GV
D 

29

Downstream transect 12

1,060

1,070

1,080

1,090

1,100

1,110

1,120

1,130

Preconstruction

Preconstruction water surface

Postconstruction

2,230,000 2,235,000 2,240,000 2,245,000 2,250,000 2,255,000 2,260,000

15,495,000

15,500,000

15,505,000

15,510,000

EASTING, IN FEET

N
OR

TH
IN

G,
 IN

 F
EE

T

River mile 761.3

Base from Farm Service Agency digital orthophotography, 2003
Universal Transverse Mercator projection, Zone 14
Horizontal coordinates are referenced to the North American Datum of 1983 (NAD 83)
Vertical coordinates are referenced to the National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929 (NGVD 29) 

Figure A3.  Location and cross section for downstream transect 12.
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Figure A4.  Location and cross section for downstream transect 13.
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Figure A5.  Location and cross section for downstream transect 14.
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Figure A6.  Location and cross section for downstream transect 15.
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Figure A7.  Location and cross section for downstream transect 18.

15,504,600 15,504,00015,504,20015,504,40015,504,80015,505,400 15,505,200 15,505,000
NORTHING, IN FEET

EL
EV

AT
IO

N
, I

N
 F

EE
T 

AB
OV

E 
N

GV
D 

29

Downstream transect 18

1,060

1,070

1,080

1,090

1,100

1,110

1,120

1,130

Preconstruction

Preconstruction water surface

Postconstruction

2,230,000 2,235,000 2,240,000 2,245,000 2,250,000 2,255,000 2,260,000

15,495,000

15,500,000

15,505,000

15,510,000

EASTING, IN FEET

N
OR

TH
IN

G,
 IN

 F
EE

T

River mile 761.3

Base from Farm Service Agency digital orthophotography, 2003
Universal Transverse Mercator projection, Zone 14
Horizontal coordinates are referenced to the North American Datum of 1983 (NAD 83)
Vertical coordinates are referenced to the National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929 (NGVD 29) 

34  Data Collected on Constructed Sandbar Habitat below Gavins Point Dam, South Dakota and Nebraska



Figure A8.  Location and cross section for downstream transect 20.
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Figure A9.  Location and cross section for downstream transect 21.
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Figure A10.  Location and cross section for downstream transect 22.
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Figure A11.  Location and cross section for downstream transect 23.
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Figure A12.  Location and cross section for downstream transect 23.5.
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Figure A13.  Location and cross section for downstream transect 24.
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Figure A14.  Location and cross section for downstream transect 24.5.
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Figure A15.  Location and cross section for downstream transect 25.
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Figure A16.  Location and cross section for downstream transect 25.5.
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